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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1185
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
WAPCOS PROJECTS
Chaudhary Shri Haribhai Parthibhai;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Water and Power Consultancy Service (WAPCOS) Ltd. has carried out any project at Palampur in Baneskatha,
Gujarat with regard to the designing/ conversion/renovation/ development and strengthening of residential and non- residential
buildings and if so, the details and the outcome thereof; 

(b) whether the WAPCOS had also provided consultancy on planning, designing and assessment of branch canal and small and
micro underground pipe system at Radhanpur in Gujarat and if so, the details and the outcome thereof; 

(c) whether the WAPCOS prepared a detailed project report on minor hydro power project at Jambira in Mayurbhanj district of Odisha
and if so, the outcome thereof; 

(d) whether any follow up steps are being taken/proposed to be taken on these outcomes; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof, outcomewise?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) No, Madam 

(b) Yes Madam . WAPCOS has submitted draft report on Village Service Area (VSA) showing sub minor, Under Ground Pipe Line
(UGPL) with various Sections, Pipe Design, Full Supply Level (FSL) etc. to M/s Sardar Sarovar Narmada Nigam Ltd., Gujarat. The
targeted date for completion of Project Report is 24.3.2015. 

(c) The field investigation works have been completed. The targeted date of submission for final report. As per the agreement is
24.8.2014. 

(d) & (e) The various stages of works on the projects are as planned. 
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